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1. vanasE3yanuialyl 30 vivEn
a1 maﬂ%wsziwmnxﬂiﬂwﬁaﬁauugyé 4  vivgia
001-102 mamf‘w'i:'iwm”umiﬁmmﬁébﬁu 2((2)-0-4)
The King’s Philosophy and Sustainable Development
935-001 ﬂiﬂﬂﬁvﬁgﬁauwyﬁ 1((1)-0-2)
Benefit of Mankinds
935-002 3509 Uanasis 1((1)-0-2)
Life Safety
a5y 2 anuihmaiilewazi3afidud 5 wiena
935-029  F3aiin 3((3)-0-6)
Happy and Peaceful Life
935003 Wnuzddadmiuanuiuwadiedlusassuii 21 2(2)-0-4)
Life Skills for Citizens of the 21st Century
a3z 3 msduddsznounts 1 vivghe
001-103 lo@eganuiiudilsznoums 1((1)-0-2)
Idea to Entrepreneurship
@327t 4 megednadimii nazmsdasia 4 vivgde
935-004 AneMsavelvuuaz Tan 2((2)-0-4)
Modern Science and the World
935-005 A luTagasauma 2((2)-0-4)
Information Technology
a132H 5 MIAATIsTID MIAATInsIRzIazAIaY 4  vivgin
935-006 Al fAaayn 2((2)-0-4)
Intelligent Thinking
935-007 @YnAA 2((2)-0-4)
Smart Thinking
a132H 6 MvmazmIdeas 10 weda
935-008 MIAUNUINMBIBINGE TUFIATza1TU 2((2)-0-4)
Everyday English Conversations
935-009 MO UAEUMBIBINgYIUFINYTET1IU 2((2)-0-4)
Everyday English Reading and Writing
935-010 mi?ramsﬁ’aﬂmy16’@ﬂqyﬁ§ﬂizaw§mw 2((2)-0-4)
Effective English Communication
935-011 mm"lmmmzmi?rami 2((2)-0-4)

Thai and Communication



935-023 MIWAUAZMINAUIYATNNIN

Speaking Techniques and Personality Development
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aIzn 7 quﬂiﬂﬁ1ﬁﬂ§!!ﬁ$ﬂw1

935-016

= P a ' dyd ' a
!Lﬁ$Lﬁ@ﬂﬁﬂuﬁnﬂﬁ?ﬂ?“ﬁﬂ'ﬂqﬂu@ﬂ 1 UIINA

935-012

935-013

935-014

935-015

935-016

935-017

935-111

935-112

935-113

935-114

935-115

935-116

935-117

935-118

935-119

935-213

fadzumadn

Art of Life

aa tﬂ'
BINNIAIY
Aesthetic Life
a A
ﬂWWL‘WquGUﬂTW

Sports for Health

=y & 3 o A
ﬂ’]iF‘lﬂﬂ’lﬂlﬂﬁ@\?ﬂ?ﬁuﬂLWﬂqmﬂqw

Weight Training for Health
Auduitequam

Walking and Jogging for Health
Aalzunedin

Art of Life
NULAZNINTTUHUNUING
Game and Recreation Activities
waﬁﬂmuazﬁuwmmi
Physical Education and Recreation
Winwgmsienh

Swimming Skills

Gl

Social Dance
Aatlzmstloaiud

Martial Arts

noal

Golf

muild

Tennis

HuANUAY

Badminton

e Tsbauaud

Aerobic Dance
MIOYAIBNALITY

Camping

wilnaznio

Sapak Takraw

2((2)-0-4)

A a
2 HuIEgnn

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)



935-214 tmijamuila
Table tennis
935-215 JpaLaduea
Volleyball
935-216 Wauea
Football
935-217 V1@NALIOA
Basketball
935-218 11ln03
Petonque
935219 N3N
Track and Field
935-311 Tony

Yoga

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

1((1)-0-2)

2. KNINIT AR

A a
95 HuEgnn

2.1 ngafimitugy

934-324  TsunsudiSagildmSuaudninau
Software Applications for Office Work

936-120  Walanmu1oangy
English Discovery

936-121  AMPAASLAZMIBONIAIINEIBINYY
English Phonetics and Pronunciation

936-122 mméﬁﬂqmﬁamﬂﬁ’mu
Interactive English

936-220 ﬂwywﬁﬂﬂqymuﬁaaau"laﬁ
English through Online Media

936221  M3eTUINDANUINAAINEY
Reading for Pleasure

936-222  MIAHUANVITO
Composition Writing

936-223 mméﬁﬂqmﬁamiﬁnﬁua
English for Presentation

936-225 miﬁamsmmfﬁﬂqm%ﬁiﬁﬁ]
Business English Communication

936-226  Muila
Translation

936-227 myw"lmmﬁami?ramsmmiﬁﬁ]

Thai for Business Communication

55 WuEnA

3((2)-2-5)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

2((2)-0-4)

2((2)-0-4)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)



936-228

936-229

936-300

936-301

936-304

936-305

936-306

936-308

936-316

39 1UPENNATTUAZLINTUY IV
Strategic and Critical Reading
MIngudmiuInon

English for TOEIC

MBIBINBINDNT IANDUNINEITN

English for Business Correspondence
nmﬁaﬂqmﬁaﬁnmmqﬁmu
English for Socializing
Fununiitenanusingy
Seminar in English Topics
WIMEBInge Tan

Global Englishes
ﬂﬁéﬁlﬁﬁ‘izﬂ'j%ﬁ@u‘ﬁﬁﬁu
Intercultural Communication
suflouTiisoioe

Introduction to Research Methodology
ﬂ1E1§QﬂQBLﬁ®ﬂWiﬁ1ﬂ1u

English for Job Seeking

I a =
2.2 NQNITITN

- I nany

926-261

936-224

936-317

936-403

936-404

A
1NIo

936-405

Alszneumsuazmsaiegsne Ina
Entrepreneurship and New Venture Creation
MYDINYHAIMTUMITAMINUE NN
English for Office Administration

Gl
MIANIIY 1
Internship I

= Y a K

WTYUANUNIDNANNIANY
Preparation for Cooperative Education

=
MIANIY 2

Internship 1I

a =
AUNNIANYI

Cooperative Education

NgUIANFININI3 15353

936-307

936-310

MuvangudmsunudeusuaIunih
English for Front Office
MPOINEAMIVOUUITMIT ez guan

English for Spa and Wellness Services

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

2((2)-0-4)

2((2)-0-4)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

2((1)-2-3)

40 vivEdA

28 - 31 HUEAA

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

Taifesndn 240 ¥ Tuq

1(0-2-1)

4(0-24-0)

6(0-36-0)

3((2)-2-5)

3((2)-2-5)



NEUINIFINININOUNE)

936-302 mmé"qm]m?m%”umivimxﬁm
English for Tourism

936-309  mpsangudmTDaingmen
English for Tour Guiding

NgUINFININITY

936-303  mpvBIngEdmTunuUIMInelumeImaeIu
English for Airport Operations Services
936-315  MHIBINOHNDNULTMIVUIATOIDY

English for In-flight Services

3((2)-2-5)

3((2)-2-5)

3((2)-2-5)

3((2)-2-5)
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v = A ~ A a A a ' ' o 2 . T oa
uﬂﬁﬂ‘H’]Laﬂﬂﬁﬂuﬂfﬂ’J‘]ﬂ‘]ﬁWlaﬂﬂ 1 ‘gﬂj%?ﬂqﬂﬂqﬂiﬂﬂqﬂwuﬁﬁﬂqﬂu ATUIU 9 NUIYNA

NEUIBIHINNIT 139051

936-400  YAIWINHIBINGHAMTVOUA NI T5 35y
English for Hotel Office Work

NAUIBIFININIINDUNY)

a o 0w o ¢
936-401 FAIFINIHIDINYHA NI UNAUNAD

English for Tourist Guides

NEUANFININIUY
1 k4
936-402  YAIFINWIBINHINDNIUUINMIMANY

English for Ground Services

9 - 12 HuILNA

9((4)-16-7)

9((4)-16-7)

9((4)-16-7)

v X A A YA A oA a o v a A A a ' 2
uﬂﬁﬂHWWLa@ﬂNﬂﬁquiﬂlaﬂﬂlﬁﬂuﬂﬂ 1 378391 1UIU 3 HUIYNA Iﬂﬂla@ﬂﬁﬂu%']ﬂﬁ']ﬂ'\l%']@]@"lﬂu

926-262 miaﬁ"ﬂmsﬁiﬁwumejammmmﬂﬂma (SME)
Small and Medium Business Management
936-318 mmé"qnqyﬁm%”mmu’%mﬁmmmamﬂ%qﬁu
English for Food and Beverage Services
936-432  mawlagine
Business Translation
936-433  MBIBNHAMTUMITAMIUTEYY
English for Meeting Arrangement
936-476  MIAWIUIIBIIUNEIBINGHIFIFIND
Business English Report Writing
936-479  MBIBINYHAIMTUNMIITVINDTOI

English for Negotiation

3((3)-0-6)

3((2)-2-5)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)

3((3)-0-6)
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936-181  MBIIU 1 3((3)-0-6)
Chinese |

935-182  MHIIU 2 3((3)-0-6)
Chinese II

936-183 MY UIDTNU 1 3((3)-0-6)
German |

936-184  MBUPDINU 2 3((3)-0-6)
German II

936-185 iy 1 3((3)-0-6)
Japanese I

936-186  mujilu2 3((3)-0-6)

Japanese 11

936-187  MEIWIAY | 3((3)-0-6)
Malay I
936-188  MBIWIDY 2 3((3)-0-6)

Malay II
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1. Wnane3nanualy 37 wuwha

001-102 MRS NITRLM AT SeEU 2((2)-0-4)
The King’s Philosophy and Sustainable Development

935-001 ﬂsﬂﬂb}fﬁlﬁauugyﬁ 1((1)-0-2)
Benefit of Mankinds

935002 350 Uavass 1((1)-0-2)
Life Safety

935-006  Anilu fAaayn 2((2)-0-4)
Intelligent Thinking

935-007 AYNAA 2((2)-0-4)
Smart Thinking

935-011 ﬂ”l‘lsﬂ“lﬂﬂlmgﬂTiéi‘)ﬁWi 2((2)-0-4)
Thai and Communication

TB15001121 Introduction to Modern and Contemporary History of China 3

TB14001011 Physical Education 0.5

TB28002900 Mailitary Theory 1

TB23003121 Computer Application 2

TB20150001 Trend and Policy Education 0

TB20001022 Career Planning 0.5

TB15001111 Cultivation of Ethic Thought and Foundation of Law 3

TB14001012 Physical Education (2) 1

TB01003195 College Chinese 2

TB20150002 Trend and Policy Education 0.5

TB20001024 Psychological Health of College Students 1

TB15001161 General Introduction of Mao Zedong Thought & 5
Socialist Theory with Chinese Characteristics

TB14001013 Physical Education (3) 1

TB28002905 Basics of Innovation and Entrepreneurship 2

TB29150003 Trend and Policy Education 0

TB15001141 the Basic Principle of Marxism 3

TB14001014 Physical Education (4) 1

TB20150004 Trend and Policy Education 0.5
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2.1 NIV MDY

-(Baundszmadn)

KB17001016
KB17001045
KB17001171
KB17001181
KB17001191
ZB17001011
KB17001172
KB17001182
KB17001192
KB17001201
KB17001211
ZB17001012
KB17001173
KB17001183
KB17001193
KB17001202
KB17001212
ZB17001013
ZB17003103
KB17001174
KB17001184
KB17001194
KB17001203
ZB17001014
ZB17003104

A Guiding Course for English Majors
English Phonetics

Oral English 1

English Audio-Visual Listening I
English Reading I

Comprehensive English |

Oral English 2

English Audio-Visual Listening IT
English Reading II

English Writing I

English Grammar I
Comprehensive English 1T

Oral English 3

English Audio-Visual Listening III
English Reading III

English Writing II

English Grammar II
Comprehensive English III
Business English (Preliminary)
Oral English 4

English Audio-Visual Listening [V
English Reading IV

English Writing I1I
Comprehensive English IV

Business English (Vantage)

= a a Y a ¢ a dJ =
- (IIUNNHINAVTIVAIHAIUNT 3ﬂﬂ1!ﬂlﬂq5]‘ﬂ§]iﬁ"ﬁ-&)

934-324

936-220

936-229

936-304

TusunsudiSagldmsuanudninau

Software Applications for Office Work
@ ] A 4

mMu1eIngurudeeen laul

English through Online Media

muangudmiuInon

English for TOEIC

fFununivenamusangy

Seminar in English Topics

63 wWuEhA

6

2

21 HUENA
3((2)-2-5)
2((2)-0-4)

3((3)-0-6)

2((2)-0-4)



936-305 WIMEIBIngE Ian
Global Englishes
936-306 ﬂﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁgﬁ'ﬁ?\ﬁj@u‘ﬁﬁﬂ\l
Intercultural Communication
936-308 seileIsIvelioed
Introduction to Research Methodology
936-316 MEPIOINHINOMTHIU
English for Job Seeking
2.2 NQNINTN
- N FNDIAY
9 Y a [l
926-261 ff;ljl]iﬁiﬂﬁl‘]Jﬂﬁllﬁ&’ﬂﬁﬁi?\iﬁqiﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂ
Entrepreneurship and New Venture Creation
936-224 MBVINYHAMTUMITAMINUA NN
English for Office Administration
=
936-317 MIANIU 1
Internship |
=
936-404 MIANIU 2
Internship 11

NAUIBIFININIT 139031

936-307  mwissngrd@mSuaudeusudaiunth
English for Front Office

936-310 MEBINEAMIVOUUITMIa ez guamn
English for Spa and Wellness Services

NANINIFININIINOUNE)

936-302 mmeﬁ”@ﬂqyﬁm%umwimzﬁm
English for Tourism

936-309 mssnqudmiuauiaamed
English for Tour Guiding

NaNINIFININITY

936-303 MEBINBAMTVIUVTMINeTune s
English for Airport Operations Services

936-315 SN EIN IS MIUA ety
English for In-flight Services

a = A
- A1 NLAdN

v K A =} a = A a ' ' é ' dy o 1 a
UNANYUADNLITIUYAIWITNADN | ﬂgﬂ’)“]f'ﬁ]'lﬂﬂi]uclﬂﬂ@mﬁu\?(ﬂﬂulﬂu AMUIU 9 UUWNAN

NAUAWIFINNIT 15905
936-400 FAIHINBIOINGH AT VU NINU T

English for Hotel Office Work

3((3)-0-6)
3((3)-0-6)
3((3)-0-6)
2((1)-2-3)
40 vivEdA
28 HUIEDA
3((3)-0-6)
3((3)-0-6)

Taiesnin 240 ¥ Tuq

4(0-24-0)

3((2)-2-5)

3((2)-2-5)

3((2)-2-5)

3((2)-2-5)

3((2)-2-5)

3((2)-2-5)

12 ¥ivgnn

9((4)-16-7)



NEUINIFINININOUNE)

936-401 YIMAEIBIngua M DTRMARN 9((4)-16-7)
English for Tourist Guides

NAUITIFININITY

936-402 ‘]gﬂ%"]ﬂﬂi‘lelﬁﬁﬂi]‘lsl!,ﬁﬂﬂuﬂ%ﬂﬁﬂWﬂ‘lﬁu 9((4)-16-7)
English for Ground Services

yazEenBoudn 1 1631 S 3 mieda Tasdenivuninseinee i

936-318 mmé”aﬂqyﬁmﬁ"mmiﬁmimmmazm‘%mﬁw 3((2)-2-5)
English for Food and Beverage Services

936-433 MEBINEAMIUMIIANTUT YN 3((3)-0-6)
English for Meeting Arrangement

936-476 MIAWIUTIBNUNBIBINGBITIFIND 3((3)-0-6)
Business English Report Writing

936-479 MBIINEFIMTUNTNTNINDTOI 3((3)-0-6)

English for Negotiation

3. KAV UARNES 9 WuEhA

v X A A a a A a o a s A a o A
uﬂﬁﬂ‘H']ﬁ']ll']iﬂLa'ﬂﬂﬁUuﬁ'lfl']&]ﬂiﬂ q VIﬁuisﬂWlﬂﬂﬁﬂuiuuﬁj'f]‘ﬂﬂﬁiﬂﬁ\ialla'luﬂﬁu‘ﬂﬁ NIDUNIINYIYDU

v
nalulseimauazaeilszmeanie Guangxi Normal University



!!Nuﬂ1iﬁﬂﬂ1ﬂai’)ﬂﬁﬁlﬂgﬂi

i1
MAmsAnEd 1 furleiamaug - 1A - Anudleaiies)
001-102 maﬁ{mziwﬁumsﬁwmﬁz‘fﬁu 2((2)-0-4)
935-003 Wnueaiadmsuanuilunaiiealuamassud 21 2((2)-0-4)
935-007 aynan 2((2)-0-4)
935-008 MsaunMeIngs ludialszdiiu 2((2)-0-4)
935-009 MINUAIUMBIBINOH I UFIA5231IU 2((2)-0-4)
935-011 mm"lmluazmi?'mmi 2((2)-0-4)
935-016 Aadzunarin 1((1)-0-2)
935-xxx nauIMguUNIsmansiazimn 1((1)-0-2)
936-120 walanmuiongy 3((3)-0-6)
3 17((17)-0-34)
MAMIANET 2 funlenamug - 1A - Anwidieaiies)
935-001 sz Tomiienunud 1((1)-0-2)
935-002 §500 Yaoasie 1((1)-0-2)
935-005 malulagasaumng 2((2)-0-4)
935-006 Aouilu Aaayn 2((2)-0-4)
935-010 msedsdremudinguiiisedniam 2((2)-0-4)
935-023 MINALAZMINAUIYAANNN 2((2)-0-4)
935-029 i 3((3)-0-6)
936-121 dnenansuazMIoendeanIyI8angy 3((3)-0-6)
936-122 mméﬁﬂqmﬁﬂﬂﬁm’mu 3((3)-0-6)

U 19((19)-0-38)



MAMIANET 1 $unilenamoug) - 1A - Anwidieauies)

001-103 leideganuiludisznonns 1((1)-0-2)

934-324 TilsunsudhiFegldmsuanudninau 3((2)-2-5)

936-220 myﬁﬂﬂqwhu?%aaaullaﬁ 2((2)-0-4)

936-221 mseufion NuINEAINEY 2((2)-0-4)

936-222 MIVIUANNIG B 3((3)-0-6)

936-223 asanguitemsiuaue 3((3)-0-6)

936-224 MBIVINYHAIMTUMIIAMTNUANTNNY 3((3)-0-6)

XXX-XXX I udenad 3((x)-y-z)

53U 20((x)-y-2)

MAMIANET 2 funlenamug) - 1A - Anuidieaiies)

935-004 Mmemsavelviuas Tan 2((2)-0-4)

936-225 miﬁamimmﬁaﬂqyﬁmﬁﬁ% 3((3)-0-6)

936-226 mauila 3((3)-0-6)

936-227 mywhlwmﬁaﬂﬁ%amimmﬁﬁﬂ 3((3)-0-6)

936-228 M1301U08NLNAITUAZTINT UYL 3((3)-0-6)

936-229 MueIngudmsuInon 3((3)-0-6)

XXX-XXX I udenas 3((x)-y-2)

39U 20((x)-y-z)
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936-300 MBIBINGHNDNS IARDUNNEINY 3((3)-0-6)
936-301 MYBINg BN NINYEN19TIAN 2((2)-0-4)
936-302 MBIBINYEEMTUMINOUND 3((2)-2-5)
936-303 MBBINYEEMTVOULTMINe Tumeinaeu 3((2)-2-5)
936-304 fFununivemamuisangy 2((2)-0-4)
936-305 WIMEIeIngy lan 3((3)-0-6)
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936-300 MBIBINGHNDNS IARDUNNEINY 3((3)-0-6)
936-301 MYBINg BN NINYEN19TIAN 2((2)-0-4)
936-302 MBIBINYEEMTUMINOUND 3((2)-2-5)
936-303 MBBINYEEMTVIULTMINe lumeinaeu 3((2)-2-5)
936-304 fFununivemamuisangy 2((2)-0-4)
936-305 WIMEIeIngy lan 3((3)-0-6)
936-306 MITOATTEHNITAUUTTTY 3((3)-0-6)
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MAMIAnIT 1 fumienamug - YA - Anpidieaue)
936-403 A3 EUANUNS DU AN VAN 1(0-2-1)
936-xxx INFwdon (FAI) * 9((4)-16-7)
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wnemg : * INTwden (3a31) annsmaenSaugadnladnwialaen
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Semester 1

TB15001121
TB14001011
TB28002900
TB23003121
TB20150001
TB20001022
KB17001016
KB17001045
KB17001171
KB17001181
KB17001191
ZB17001011

Semester 2

TB15001111
TB14001012
TB01003195
TB20150002
TB20001024
KB17001172
KB17001182
KB17001192
KB17001201
KB17001211
ZB17001012

XXX-XXX

awmmiﬁnymaamwﬁ'ngmﬂ%mngmmamﬁ'u 2+2)

Year 1 (574 Guangxi Normal University)

Introduction to Modern and Contemporary History of China

Physical Education (1)

Military Theory

Computer Application

Trend and Policy Education
Career Planning

A Guiding Course for English Majors
English Phonetics

Oral English 1

English Audio-Visual Listening I
English Reading I
Comprehensive English I

Total

Cultivation of Ethic Thought and Foundation of Law
Physical Education (2)

College Chinese

Trend and Policy Education
Psychological Health of College Students
Oral English 2

English Audio-Visual Listening II
English Reading II

English Writing [

English Grammar [

Comprehensive English 1T

Elective Course

Total

Credits
3
0.5

20

Credits

26.5



Semester 1

TB15001161

TB14001013
TB28002905
TB29150003
KB17001173
KB17001183
KB17001193
KB17001202
KB17001212
ZB17001013
ZB17003103

XXX-XXX

Semester 2

TB15001141

TB14001014
TB20150004
KB17001174
KB17001184
KB17001194
KB17001203
ZB17001014
ZB17003104

XXX-XXX

Year 2 (ﬁ N Guangxi Normal University)

General Introduction of Mao Zedong Thought & Socialist

Theory With Chinese Characteristics

Physical Education (3)

Basics of Innovation and Entrepreneurship

Trend and Policy Education

Oral English 3

English Audio-Visual Listening I1I
English Reading III

English Writing I1

English Grammar II
Comprehensive English III
Business English (Preliminary)
Elective Course

Total

The Basic Principle of Marxism
Physical Education (4)

Trend and Policy Education

Oral English 4

English Audio-Visual Listening [V
English Reading IV

English Writing III
Comprehensive English [V
Business English (Vantage)
Elective Course

Total

Credits

5

29

Credits
3
1
0.5

23.5



Semester 1
001-102
935-002
935-006
935-007
935-011
936-220
936-302
936-303
936-304
936-306
936-307

Semester 2
926-261
934-324
935-001
936-224
936-229
936-308
936-309
936-310

936-315

Semester 3

936-317

uwumiﬁnmﬁé’ngmlﬁmumummamﬁu 2+2)

= a 2 [y a ¢ a J =
Year 3 (138UNUH1INABTIVAIUATHUNT mmmmqsmmmu)

The King’s Philosophy and Sustainable Development

Life Safety

Intelligent Thinking

Smart Thinking

Thai and Communication

English through Online Media

English for Tourism

English for Airport Operations Services
Seminar in English Topics

Intercultural Communication

English for Front Office

Total

Entrepreneurship and New Venture Creation
Software Applications for Office Work
Benefit of Mankinds

English for Office Administration

English for TOEIC

Introduction to Research Methodology
English for Tour Guiding

English for Spa and Wellness Services
English for In-flight Services

Total

Internship I

Credit (lecture-lab-self-study)
2((2)-0-4)
1((1)-0-2)
2((2)-0-4)
2((2)-0-4)
2((2)-0-4)
2((2)-0-4)
3((2)-2-5)
3((2)-2-5)
2((2)-0-4)
3((3)-0-6)
3(2)-2-5)
25((22)-6-47)

Credit (lecture-lab-self-study)
3((3)-0-6)
3((2)-2-5)
1((1)-0-2)
3((3)-0-6)
3((3)-0-6)
3((3)-0-6)
3((2)-2-5)
3((2)-2-5)
3((2)-2-5)
25((21)-8-46)

Credit (lecture-lab-self-study)

at least 240 hours



= a 2 [y a ¢ a J =
Year 4 ((38UNUH1INAVTIVAIHATHNT 37]?]1!"1]9]@!5115!{]551“)

Semester 1 Credit (lecture-lab-self-study)
936-305 Global Englishes 3((3)-0-6)
936-316 English for Job Seeking 2((1)-2-3)
936-xxX Elective Professional Module 9((4)-16-7)
936-xxxX Elective Professional Course 3((3)-0-6)
Total 17((11)-18-22)
Semester 2 Credit (lecture-lab-self-study)
936-404 Internship II 4(0-24-0)

Total 4(0-24-0)
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926-261 Aisznoumsuazmsadiagsnolvil 3((3)-0-6)
Entrepreneurship and New Venture Creation
o 9 o Ao 3 o o 9 s w
ﬂ7l13J1’i3J1fJ!La$ﬁﬂ‘l&lﬂ!%ﬂlﬂ\‘iﬂﬂi%ﬂ@ﬂﬂ?i 1/]ﬂ‘l&l%ﬂfﬂ1!ﬂuﬁ1ﬁiﬂﬁdﬂi$ﬂ@ﬂﬂ15 MIINUNUTINITV
@ Z/ a ] Jd o o a ] o 3’1 a [}
MITZANNULALIAAIGINY Inal nagnsdmsuginelny Tayvwazguasialumsdansgsnelmi fuszneumsni
o ) o o o o < v Ad ¥ o R
LY @ﬂ5$ﬂﬂ°ﬂﬂ?iﬂ?\‘lﬁ\‘lﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂWiWﬁMHWﬁQﬂﬂ ﬂizlﬂuﬂﬂi]’U‘L!‘VILﬂﬂ?ﬂl@ﬂﬂﬂﬂ?iﬂigﬁﬂ@'ﬂﬂ1i HAagnNIUANHN
Definitions and characteristics of entrepreneurs; the skills required for entrepreneurs; planning for
funding and establishing new business; strategies for new business; problems and obstacles of establishing new

businesses; social entrepreneurs; social entrepreneurs and society development; current issues related to

entrepreneurships; and case studies

926-262 ﬂ1§‘€]}ﬂﬂ1§§§ﬁ‘iﬂl‘|—!1ﬂdi’)3~l!!ﬁ$€llu1ﬂﬂﬂ1\1 (SME) 3((3)-0-6)

Small and Medium Business Management

anyaznazlIsaNUeIFINIVUIAGINLALYUIANAI NITUIHANLATNGHYNITTIA
nsUsulgsugste wlsnefguaiiduaiumsigsfvvinadenazvnanats nsdinuamds ez
é}lIL‘I’iﬁ’]"’ll’f]\iﬂ']ifﬁ’ﬂﬂ']i‘]jiﬁi]allu']ﬂﬂ‘ﬂll!m&”’lluW’IﬂﬁN ‘]jillu“l’?HLa&’!LH’WI'Nﬂ']i!Lﬁ}ﬂiUUﬁWNﬁﬂizﬂUiﬂﬂﬁﬂT]%Lﬁngﬁi]
sgavilszmeazszaulan

Characteristics and types of small- and medium-sized businesses; principles and theories applied to
business management; government policies to promote small- and medium-sized businesses; case study of successful and

failure small- and medium-sized businesses; problem of and solution for small- and medium-sized businesses; national

and international economic impact to small- and medium-sized businesses

934-324 TsunsududaglamSuanudninnu 3((2)-2-5)
Software Applications for Office Work
m3lFsunsulszgnadmSumivayumsihaudninau Tsunsuiszulanas Tasunsy
o a A4 9 ) o v X g 0 v
AT NNITATUIU uumm‘smmauﬂauaznmhmu Tﬂmﬂsmmmsgmﬂlau‘,amamuiﬂmﬂsnmsuuﬁumauﬂa
) o a a a a) o a { o o ) o
Tusunsudmsumseenuundeind ouTvnsiiln TsunsudrSeglnenivayumsianuesiazimaTuTagdmsy
a 1 A X)) ' o
mimmaaammazms“lwayjaﬂuﬂu
Software applications for office work; word processing; spreadsheet; data and data management
system; presentation software; digital publishing and design software; infographics; scheduling software; technology for

enhancing team communication and sharing resources



936-120 ialanmudangw 3((3)-0-6)
English Discovery
7 q U A P o ¢ A 4Aa X a ¥ A
1331ﬂ§ﬂ!ﬂ1%1uﬂ15ﬁ@ﬁ15 Iﬂi\iﬁi%ﬂ’)ﬂ?ﬂiﬂlii&ﬁﬂ?i&ﬂ1§ﬂ!ﬂ1§ﬁﬂﬁ1§°ﬂlﬂﬂéﬂufﬂ§ﬂ’iu1’ﬂ
WnevesiuInssadehonsal miyauazmadoulasldlnssadranhonsaiiigndes
Grammar in communication; grammatical structures in authentic situations; functions related to

grammatical structures; speaking and writing with correct grammatical structures

936-121 €f°nﬁmﬂ%uazmiaamﬁmmmé’anqy 3((3)-0-6)

English Phonetics and Pronunciation

ITOINTYFULLASTIZ ANONHT NIIDIWOOATEY NTLVIUNTNINTEL NTDDNITEINTHIBING Y
MIAUTOIHUNL UaZI U AT

Consonant and vowel sounds; phonetic symbols; phonetic transcriptions; phonological processes;

pronunciation in English; stress and intonation

936-122 MudIngEIHensano 3((3)-0-6)
Interactive English
o o Aq Y A 1 A @ o Aa
VIﬂH$ﬂ1§ﬁu’ﬂu?ﬂ?y”l’t‘)\iﬂf]yWi%iuﬂﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁ%“ﬁ?ﬁuﬂﬂﬁ ﬂﬁwjﬂﬂﬂliﬂﬂﬂﬁqﬂ NITAUUUNIT
aUNU mi1%’5’%ummuaxai”%umw%amﬂ WTNNNTINY
English conversation skills used in interpersonal communication; small talk; continuing

a conversation; use of positive verbal and non-verbal language; social etiquette

936-181 MPIU 1 3((3)-0-6)

Chinese I

o
@

=S as S 3 = =8 ' S A aa o w =S
FEULBLAZITMIIVIUBNYTIU HnmMIa NIIWANTHINY) MnenuFIndsed1iulagesnides

Yy Y A Y o 7 =~ o o v & P a
"lﬂﬂﬂﬁlﬂﬁ Liﬂuiﬁaﬂll’JMﬂim%’dﬂmmﬁﬂiug‘ﬂ‘ﬂiziﬂﬂﬁu‘ﬂu1 LUVYUAN Lmzu?ﬁW%!LﬁzIﬂiﬂﬁiNﬂl@ﬂﬂTH1111!"1]814

g ¥
Wutlse Tenaug
Phonetics and writing Chinese characters; basic listening and speaking with correct pronunciation;

learning grammatical rules from conversation; word writing and the application of vocabulary and grammatical rules in

short sentences

936-182 MU 2 3((3)-0-6)
Chinese 11
e TIADSEUNDU 936-181 MBIAU 1
5 A X2 A4 o aa o v A Y o ¢ A a
Anmsils mswamuINguiunneInuFiatsz$1iu Souinanlenssimu@uonunaunun
9
LAZYOANNAIY BIUANWIEBITUA 200-250 M1A Seuimsldnanynsy
Prerequisite: 936-181 Chinese I
Practicing listening advanced conversations in daily life; learning grammatical rules from conversation

and texts; reading 200-250 words short essays; learning how to use a dictionary



936-183 MY UYDITNY 1 3((3)-0-6)
German I
o A g @ = ' o a a
MBUIDIUULUDIAU vhfﬂﬂiil! MIVDNTEI MIWI MTOIULAZNNHZMT VI ﬂWiL"llfJul]ﬁZIfJﬂ
@199 Ungungu 9 luadalseaiu
Basic German; grammar; pronunciation; listening; reading and writing skills; writing sentences and

short dialogues in daily life

936-184 MBUYDINY 2 3((3)-0-6)
German I1
S1EANTIAVNOY : 936-183 MY UL INU 1
4 @ @ E v ) A A = o Y 1
vl’)fﬂﬂiil!ﬂ?‘]&l?!,ﬂﬂiﬂ\lualui&’ﬂﬂq\i"llu FHUNITWANITLIVIU INDNITADHIT NITLVIUNIVDAIN
T Y
Taoldgilse Toandudouau
Prerequisite: 936-183 German I
Advanced German grammar; emphasizing speaking and writing; communication; using complex

sentence structures in general writing

'

936-185 MU 1 3((3)-0-6)

Q

Japanese 1

' {d o Aa o y_ 9 Yo o 'y !
HAnmsaazyaniiien ineanuFinlsziriulaveonides Iagndes Houdmdwi hidesna

o A Y o = Yo 4 = p
300 AN Liﬂugﬁaﬂll’f]fﬂﬂimﬂﬁ’t’]mmiﬂﬂlugﬂﬂi&’TElﬂ’d‘Ll‘VI‘Ll'I ANYINT 1HONYT N4 3 YA VOINIHIYYU wagipdums

E]

o o w & o ¢’ A & ¥
hmdniiazvdn hensaivdeuiluilsy Teaaue

Practicing listening and basic conversations in daily life with correct pronunciation; learning more
than 300 words; learning grammatical rules from conversations; studying the three sets of Japanese characters and

practice writing short sentences with words and grammatical rules

v

=

936-186 ML 2 3((3)-0-6)

Q

Japanese 11

a v v A \J T
NYIPIVIAVIBUNDY 936-185 mmﬁgﬂu 1

Q
1

= ~ 2 A4 v Aa o v A Y o A Aa
Ann1swa LL'CWﬂ?iwuﬂﬂ'I‘]slWVIQQGIIHVILﬂEJ’]ﬂ‘]J‘]f’]@ﬂigi]TJH Liﬂugwaﬂ%mmmmummmu%
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aunuwazdeniuaie uazawnsni 1118 Souddnii lidosndn soo A1 @eudrdud 1diszunw 200 42
= Y Y
Lﬁﬂugﬂﬁi%W%u?Hﬂ’iM

Prerequisite: 936-185 Japanese I

Practicing listening and advanced conversations in daily life; learning additional grammatical rules

from conversations and texts; attaining no less than 500 new words; writing about 200 Kanji characters; learning how to

use a dictionary



936-187 MBIIE 1 3((3)-0-6)
Malay I

o w 9

= ' A A Y o Aaa = ¥ FY Y
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Practicing listening and speaking simple Malay in daily life with correct pronunciation; learning

grammatical structures from conversations; able to write words and practice writing short sentences using vocabulary and

grammatical structures

936-188 MENag 2 3((3)-0-6)
Malay I1
F1EINTIAVITIUNDY 936-187 MBNAY 1
= 4 X2 A4 o oaa o v Y a a Yo
Annsila mimﬂmquwumﬂaaﬂ‘u%mﬂﬁ:ﬁ]nu Luuﬁz‘uumﬂmaxmiaamﬁﬂﬂw%m%u
9
?Jﬂau‘nm ﬂ'lil"’llEl‘Ll‘]Ji&’IﬂﬂLLﬁ%ﬂ'ﬁﬂ'}u‘Uﬂﬂ’ﬂMﬁu‘]“U
Prerequisite: 936-187 Malay 1
Practicing listening and advanced conversations in daily life; emphasizing phonetics and correct

pronunciation; practicing conversations; writing sentences and reading short articles

o oA ¢

936-220 mmmnqwmaeaau"lau 2((2)-0-4)

English through Online Media

] ] 9 A P A P A v A A Pl
miﬂummwmmgmuﬁaaau"laumq 9 miamiwwua:ﬂi:muﬂnuammmﬁaaau"lau
=) 9 [ g 1A sld'
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Searching for knowledge through online media; analyzing and performing online content evaluation;

learning online English through various learning resources

936-221 mIs A MMNAAWEY 2((2)-0-4)

Reading for Pleasure

ﬂ?i’fhuﬁ’f)ﬁéﬁuLlﬁ%!%’é]\ﬁ'l’ﬁh\? 9 ﬁ?llﬂ’]?ilﬁuii] mmammmﬁmﬁu ﬂ']i’t']ﬁ‘ﬂiﬁﬂ!,ﬁ%
ms@euFaztouanufnnndaien

Reading short stories and other pieces of writing based on students’ interests; reflecting on the reading

through discussions and writing

936-222 MAVEUA NN 3((3)-0-6)

Composition Writing

MssNazRenioinnuialumsiou msdeutealssTon ms@owaiiesmsdounan
ANUAAITY

Gathering and organizing ideas; sentence formation; writing narratives; expressing opinions



936-223 MUBINGUINEM I UTHD 3((3)-0-6)
English for Presentation
@ Y v o o o J a Y @ G 9
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English presentation skills; objective setting; audience analysis; preparation and outlines for

presentations; preparation of document and presentation devices; body language for presentations

936-224 MYVINGHIMTUMIIAMINUTIHINY 3((3)-0-6)
English for Office Administration
@ 4 o Ao & 1 @ 9w 9w
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English communication skills essential for office administration; expressions in the office and related
telephone conversations; listening and note-taking; taking the minutes; meeting arrangements; writing memorandums and

emails for communicating in the office

d‘ U

936-225 MIABAINHIDINGHITIFIND 3((3)-0-6)

Business English Communication
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English listening, speaking, reading and writing in business contexts; giving organizational
information; products and service presentations; telephone conversations; describing charts and processes; making

appointments; negotiating; expressing opinions and presenting business information

936-226 msuila 3((3)-0-6)
Translation
o A y & o g &
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Principles of translation and techniques in basic Thai to English translation and English to Thai

translation; translating texts, pieces of information and documents

936-227 mulneens@easmagsne 3((3)-0-6)
Thai for Business Communication
[ a Y] Y A a [
anvazaeni1ineniegsne sinvznisldniwinelunmsdeaisniegsie gluunais g
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Characteristics of Thai for business; Thai communication skills needed in various forms of business;
business negotiations; telephoning; presenting organization; giving information about products and services; business

communication in the modern world

936-228 MseuegeiinaIBuazido s 3((3)-0-6)
Strategic and Critical Reading
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Reading strategies; reading comprehension; reading various types of texts critically

936-229 MBINgEEHSVINGa 3((3)-0-6)
English for TOEIC
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Listening comprehension in business and general situations in the form of picture descriptions,

questions and responses, dialogues and monologues; reading comprehension; vocabulary and grammar for TOEIC

936-300 MPBINGHINMIIAADLNIEIND 3((3)-0-6)
English for Business Correspondence
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Reading and writing business letters; writing e-mails

A

936-301 MYIDINGHINDNNHZNIAINN 2((2)-0-4)

English for Socializing
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Small talk in everyday conversation and in business context; starting and maintaining a conversation;

elaboration; expressing opinions; ending a conversation in different situations

936-302 MBINgEIHSTUMsNOUNY) 3((2)-2-5)
English for Tourism
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English listening, speaking, reading, and writing in various situations for communication in tourism

both as a tourist and tourism service provider; work-integrated learning of at least 20%



936-303 MdIngEnHSuOMLIMsmelumemasu 3((2)-2-5)
English for Airport Operations Services
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Vocabulary and expressions related to customs procedures, the airport immigration profession, and

duty-free product selling; work-integrated learning of at least 20%

936-304 dnRIYemammdIngy 2((2)-0-4)
Seminar in English Topics
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Seminars in English topics related to the English language; examination of research studies and

discussion of research findings

936-305 winMudangulan 3((3)-0-6)
Global Englishes
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The development of English as a global language; emergence of World Englishes (WE), English as a

Lingua Franca (ELF), and English as an international language (EIL); analysis of linguistic variation, dynamic usage,

including research trends in global Englishes

936-306 mséamﬁzﬁinﬁ’wuﬁﬁu 3((3)-0-6)
Intercultural Communication
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Nature and problems of interpersonal communication among groups of people with various language

and cultural backgrounds; the influence of the differences in languages and cultures on communication

936-307 MPBINGEINHSVOUABUF VT IUHIN 3((2)-2-5)

English for Front Office
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Essential English vocabulary and expressions for the front office; taking room reservations; checking
in; giving information on rooms and facilities; handling complaints; checking out; intercultural communication for the

front office; work-integrated learning of at least 20%
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936-308 suflandisumoadu 3((3)-0-6)

Introduction to Research Methodology
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Research procedures; analysis and synthesis of problems; development of research instruments, using

sampling methods; data collection and analysis; reporting research findings; conducting research related to the English

language

936-309 mmé’anqyé’fm%'mmﬁﬂ@mﬂﬁ 3((2)-2-5)

English for Tour Guiding
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Essential English vocabulary and expressions in tour guiding; conversations in various situations;
using English in greeting, welcoming, introducing an itinerary, giving information about and guiding to the visiting
places, explaining some social sensitivities, explaining safety precautions, replying to tourists’ questions, conducting

recreational activities, dealing with crisis on tour, leave-taking; work-integrated learning of at least 20%

936-310 M¥RIgEAmITDNULIMIatuazgumw 3((2)-2-5)
English for Spa and Wellness Services
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Essential English vocabulary and expressions for spa and wellness services; parts of the body;
obtaining health information; taking reservations; recommending health products and services; Thai herbs, handling

complaints; work-integrated learning of at least 20%

936-315 MdIngENeNULIMsUMAseDY 3((2)-2-5)

English for In-flight Services
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Vocabulary and expressions for in-flight services: giving safety instructions, presenting duty free sales

items, describing health problems, medicine and first aid, and dealing with emergency situations; in-flight



announcements; in-flight food and beverages services; in-flight amenities; airline codes; travel classes; special passengers;

diplomatic language for dealing with complaints; work-integrated learning of at least 20%

936-316 mmé’anqmﬁamsmam 2((1)-2-3)

English for Job Seeking
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English communication skills needed for job application; reading job advertisements; job mapping;

writing a resume; writing a cover letter; filling in an application form; preparing for a job interview; self-presentations;

personality development and self-confidence enhancement
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Internship I
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Work training in the summer with a minimum of 240 hours for third year students with an emphasis on
using English for hotel, tourism, or airline services to provide students with opportunities to practice using English
communication skills in the real working contexts and gain some working experiences for further job-training in their
fourth year; requiring a registration of at least 6 semesters, evaluation from their workplace, advisor and the report of

their work performance or other methods specified by the program committee; the assessment symbols recorded in G, P or

F, the ‘G’ or ‘P’ for graduation requirement

936-318 mm’é’fanqyﬁm%’mmu‘%mimmmazsﬂ%mﬁu 3((2)-2-5)
English for Food and Beverage Services
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Essential English vocabulary and expressions for food and beverage services; taking reservations;

taking orders; describing Thai food and Western food; wine knowledge and wine and food pairing; handling complaints;

work-integrated learning of at least 20%
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English for Hotel Office Work
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Essential English vocabulary and expressions for hotel office work; minute taking; staff training;
business correspondence in hotel businesses; negotiating in sales; handling complaints; global trends in hotel businesses;

psychology and personality development for hotel services; work-integrated learning of at least 50%
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English for Tourist Guides
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Essential English vocabulary and expressions in describing important tourist attractions in Thailand;

natural tourism, cultural tourism, historical tourism, practice conducting various types of guided tours; psychology and

personality development for tour guides; work-integrated learning of at least 50%
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English for Ground Services
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Vocabulary and expressions for ground services: providing information about passengers’ seats and
boarding gate, checking in passengers’ baggage, asking and answering passengers’ questions about flight itineraries,
giving information about safety regulations and emergency situations; dangerous goods and hazardous substances; flight
schedules, airport announcements; lost and found services; psychology and personality development for ground services;

work-integrated learning of at least 50%

936-403 IN3ENANNNIoNaHNIANE 1(0-2-1)
Preparation for Cooperative Education
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Preparation for cooperative education; researching information relating to cooperative education

intern; choosing an organization; conducting a cooperative education project; report writing, report presenting; personality

development; moral and ethics; working skills; problem solving skills.

936-404 MsenaY 2 4(0-24-0)
Internship I1
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Prerequisite: 936-317 Internship I

Work training in semester 2 of year 4 students, focusing on using English for hotel, tourism or airlines
services, with a minimum of 320 hours of internship to provide students with opportunities to practice using English
communication skills in the real working contexts and gain some working experiences, solving problems as well as
learning to work with others as a preparation for their professions after graduation; requiring a registration of at least 7
semesters; evaluation from their workplace, and the report of their work performance or other methods specified by the

program committee

936-405 avnofny 6(0-36-0)

Cooperative Education
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Job training semester 2 of year 4 on jobs related to hospitality services, tourism or airlines with the
minimum of 576 hours for students to get well-trained experience in real working environment, using English in Business

Enterprises; working with others for professions after graduated.

936-432 msuagsne 3((3)-0-6)
Business Translation
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Translating business documents; business letters; marketing reports; contracts and operational

manuals; translating both from English to Thai and from Thai to English

936-433 MPRINHAHIUMIdamsdszyn 3((3)-0-6)

English for Meeting Arrangement
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English skills in meeting arrangement; scheduling meetings; creating agendas; monitoring meetings;

note-taking and writing minutes

936- 476 MSIVLSUILNUMHIDINGHITIFIND 3((3)-0-6)
Business English Report Writing
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Vocabulary, expressions and language patterns in business English report writing; working report

forms; describing and explaining tables, diagrams, graphs and interpreting information

936-479 MBIBINGHAHTUNM 319301110309 3((3)-0-6)
English for Negotiation
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Vocabulary, language patterns and cultural diversity in the context of business Negotiations

KB17001016 A Guiding Course for English Majors 1 Credit

This is a comprehensive English course aimed at developing students’ basic language skills of
listening, speaking, reading, and writing. This course helps students standardize their phonetics, intonation, expand
their vocabulary, consolidate grammar knowledge that they learned in high school, skillfully use common sentence
patterns, understand the forms and features of different literary genres, and ultimately improve their integrated ability
of using English. With plenty of basic language training, the course enables students to communicate in English
fluently and appropriately. As a key course in the curriculum at the foundational level, this course plays a vital role

for English major undergraduates and lays a solid foundation for their future English studies.

KB17001045 English Phonetics 1 Credit

By focusing on speaking practice, pronunciation improvement and vocabulary expansion, this
course is designed to give non-native speakers of English maximum opportunity to listen, understand, and speak the
English language to improve their level of proficiency in verbal communication using English. The goal, in addition,

is to expose students to the cultural values of other countries while fostering cross-cultural communication.



KB17001171 Oral English 1 2 Credits

By focusing on speaking practice, pronunciation improvement and vocabulary expansion, this
course is designed to give non-native speakers of English maximum opportunity to listen, understand, and speak the
English language to improve their level of proficiency in verbal communication using English. The goal, in addition,

is to expose students to the cultural values of other countries while fostering cross-cultural communication.

KB17001172 Oral English 2 2 Credits

By focusing on speaking practice, pronunciation improvement and vocabulary expansion, this
course is designed to give non-native speakers of English maximum opportunity to listen, understand, and speak the
English language to improve their level of proficiency in verbal communication using English. The goal, in addition,

is to expose students to the cultural values of other countries while fostering cross-cultural communication.

KB17001173 Oral English 3 2 Credits

By focusing on speaking practice, pronunciation improvement and vocabulary expansion, this
course is designed to give non-native speakers of English maximum opportunity to listen, understand, and speak the
English language to improve their level of proficiency in verbal communication using English. The goal, in addition,

is to expose students to the cultural values of other countries while fostering cross-cultural communication.

KB17001174 Oral English 4 2 Credits

By focusing on speaking practice, pronunciation improvement and vocabulary expansion, this
course is designed to give non-native speakers of English maximum opportunity to listen, understand, and speak the
English language to improve their level of proficiency in verbal communication using English. The goal, in addition,

is to expose students to the cultural values of other countries while fostering cross-cultural communication.

KB17001181 English Audio- Visual Listening I 2 Credits

This course provides an introduction of, and extensive training on, the basic skills and techniques
involved in English listening. Through a variety of topics in real world context such as sports, travelling,
entertainment etc. and different genres, students are expected to master the ability of understanding, analyzing and

outlining the content of listening materials.

KB17001182 English Audio- Visual Listening I1 2 Credits

This course provides an introduction of, and extensive training on, the basic skills and techniques
involved in English listening. Through a variety of topics in real world context such as sports, travelling,
entertainment etc. and different genres, students are expected to master the ability of understanding, analyzing and

outlining the content of listening materials.



KB17001183 English Audio- Visual Listening I11 2 Credits

This course provides an introduction of, and extensive training on, the basic skills and techniques
involved in English listening. Through a variety of topics in real world context such as sports, travelling,
entertainment etc. and different genres, students are expected to master the ability of understanding, analyzing and

outlining the content of listening materials.

KB17001184 English Audio- Visual Listening IV 2 Credits

This course provides an introduction of, and extensive training on, the basic skills and techniques
involved in English listening. Through a variety of topics in real world context such as sports, travelling,
entertainment etc. and different genres, students are expected to master the ability of understanding, analyzing and

outlining the content of listening materials.

KB17001191 English Reading I 2 Credits

English reading is an important compulsory and professional skill-training course in the
undergraduate teaching program of the Sino-US English Major. It is also one of the core courses of the major.
Students learn other basic courses at the same time. Through systematic learning and training in this course, students
combine detailed reading, skimming and scanning skills to improve their English reading comprehension skills and

their reading speed.

KB17001192 English Reading 11 2 Credits

English reading is an important compulsory and professional skill-training course in the
undergraduate teaching program of the Sino-US English Major. It is also one of the core courses of the major.
Students learn other basic courses at the same time. Through systematic learning and training in this course, students
combine detailed reading, skimming and scanning skills to improve their English reading comprehension skills and

their reading speed.

KB17001193 English Reading III 2 Credits

English reading is an important compulsory and professional skill-training course in the
undergraduate teaching program of the Sino-US English Major. It is also one of the core courses of the major.
Students learn other basic courses at the same time. Through systematic learning and training in this course, students
combine detailed reading, skimming and scanning skills to improve their English reading comprehension skills and

their reading speed.

KB17001194 English Reading IV 2 Credits
English reading is an important compulsory and professional skill-training course in the
undergraduate teaching program of the Sino-US English Major. It is also one of the core courses of the major.

Students learn other basic courses at the same time. Through systematic learning and training in this course, students



combine detailed reading, skimming and scanning skills to improve their English reading comprehension skills and

their reading speed.

KB17001201 English Writing I 2 Credits

This course is a required course for undergraduate English majors. It is an important theoretical
and technical course for English majors and provides systematic training in writing after studying other professional
courses. This course makes the most of the latest research findings available in the field of English writing and
applies those findings to in-class instruction. It contains essay writing training in six topics: cultural education,

environmental protection, science and technology, sports, economy and trade, and social issues.

KB17001202 English Writing I1 2 Credits

This course is a required course for undergraduate English majors. It is an important theoretical
and technical course for English majors and provides systematic training in writing after studying other professional
courses. This course makes the most of the latest research findings available in the field of English writing and
applies those findings to in-class instruction. It contains essay writing training in six topics: cultural education,

environmental protection, science and technology, sports, economy and trade, and social issues.

KB17001203 English Writing III 2 Credits

This course is a required course for undergraduate English majors. It is an important theoretical
and technical course for English majors and provides systematic training in writing after studying other professional
courses. This course makes the most of the latest research findings available in the field of English writing and
applies those findings to in-class instruction. It contains essay writing training in six topics: cultural education,

environmental protection, science and technology, sports, economy and trade, and social issues.

KB17001211 English Grammar 2 Credits

The course of English Grammar is a specialized curriculum course for English major sophomores.
The course objective is to enable students to master the basic rules and practical principles of English syntax and
morphology, to use English grammar principles in reading and writing skillfully and to make relatively accurate and
effective input and output communicative practice. The teaching aim is to help students systematize their grammar
knowledge and highlight the key points. In addition, in terms of the understanding and application of English

grammar, we may emphasize training students’ practical ability.

KB17001212 English Grammar II 2 Credits

The course of English Grammar is a specialized curriculum course for English major sophomores.
The course objective is to enable students to master the basic rules and practical principles of English syntax and
morphology, to use English grammar principles in reading and writing skillfully and to make relatively accurate and

effective input and output communicative practice. The teaching aim is to help students systematize their grammar



knowledge and highlight the key points. In addition, in terms of the understanding and application of English

grammar, we may emphasize training students’ practical ability.

TB01003195 College Chinese 2 Credits
This course is a cultural quality course for undergraduate majoring in literature arts (Chinese
language & literature major exclusive) science, engineering, agriculture, medicine, finance, politics &law, foreign

language, art, education and so forth.

TB14001011 Physical Education (1) 0.5 Credits

Physical Education is an integral part of higher education and an important guarantee for students'
moral, intellectual and physical development. Physical education is based on the guiding ideology "HEALTH
FIRST". As a compulsory course, its main method is physical exercise for the purpose of enhancing students'
physique, health and sports attainments. This course is an important part of school class system and the key link of

school sports. It contributes quality-oriented education and training to develop well-rounded students.

TB14001012 Physical Education (2) 1 Credits

Physical Education is an integral part of higher education and an important guarantee for students'
moral, intellectual and physical development. Physical education is based on the guiding ideology "HEALTH
FIRST". As a compulsory course, its main method is physical exercise for the purpose of enhancing students'
physique, health and sports attainments. This course is an important part of school class system and the key link of

school sports. It contributes quality-oriented education and training to develop well-rounded students.

TB14001013 Physical Education (3) 1 Credits

Physical Education is an integral part of higher education and an important guarantee for students'
moral, intellectual and physical development. Physical education is based on the guiding ideology "HEALTH
FIRST". As a compulsory course, its main method is physical exercise for the purpose of enhancing students'
physique, health and sports attainments. This course is an important part of school class system and the key link of

school sports. It contributes quality-oriented education and training to develop well-rounded students.

TB14001014 Physical Education (4) 1 Credits

Physical Education is an integral part of higher education and an important guarantee for students'
moral, intellectual and physical development. Physical education is based on the guiding ideology "HEALTH
FIRST". As a compulsory course, its main method is physical exercise for the purpose of enhancing students'
physique, health and sports attainments. This course is an important part of school class system and the key link of

school sports. It contributes quality-oriented education and training to develop well-rounded students.



TB15001111 Cultivation of Ethic Thought and Foundation of Law 3 Credit

Cultivation of Ethical Thought and Foundation of Law is an integral part of the ideological and
political theory curriculum system in colleges and universities. This core course helps students improve their
ideological, ethical and law quality. This course aims to teach students Marxist thought theory, political theory,
morality and law, and help students learn and devote themselves into the socialist core value system. After learning
this course, students are expected to form lofty ideals and beliefs; to promote our national spirit and spirit of the time;
to set up Marxist view on world, view on life and view of value; to strengthen ideological and moral cultivation; to
raise their awareness of studying the law, obeying the law, observing the law, using the law and protecting the law;

and to devote themselves into the construction of a harmonious socialist culture.

TB15001121 Introduction to Modern and Contemporary 3 Credits

History of China

The Introduction to Modem and Contemporary History of China is a general political course for
undergraduate students. It is a compulsory course taught under the principles of Marxism, and serves as an
ideological and political course. This course will help students understand the development of the nation, stick to
Marxism and the leadership of the Chinese Communist Party, and generate morally sound values and outlook on

world and life.

TB15001141 the Basic Principles of Marxism 3 Credits

The Basic Principles of Marxism is one of the most fundamental yet important ideological and
political theory courses for higher education. Being a public compulsory class, the course elaborates the theoretical
system and fundamentals of the basic principles of Marxist philosophy, Marxist political economy and scientific

socialism, making it the main channel for college students to learn and master basic theories of Marxism.

TB15001161 General Introduction of Mao Zedong Thought & 5 Credit

Socialist Theory with Chinese Characteristics

General Introduction of Mao Zedong Thought & Socialist Theory with Chinese Characteristics is
an ideological and political theory course in colleges and universities, and a common compulsory course of students

of all majors. It occupies the central position of the whole system of ideological and political theory course.

TB20001022 Career Planning 0.5 Credit

Career Planning is a general education compulsory course for all the undergraduates. The aims of
the course are to help students adapt to college life and have a general idea of potential careers, to learn and know self
and society better, to learn to plan their study, and to set career goals and plan their career scientifically. Students will

write their career plans in order to plan the road to career success through their hard work.



TB20001024 Psychological Health of College Students 1 Credit
Psychological Health of College Students is of certain practical value, because it is closed to all
aspects of students’ daily life. As students grow up, they will face a series of problems and difficulties in the process
of study, making friends, falling into love, choosing career, and adapting to the society and etc. In order to solve these
problems, it is very necessary to widely launch the psychological health education in campus. In our college, this
course is compulsory course of general education for non-normal major students. We will seriously implement
official documents from Ministry of education General College Psychological Health Education Work Standard
(pilot) and Guangxi Universities Students Psychological Health Education Basic Standards and Implementation

Suggestions.

TB20150001 Trend and Policy Education 0 Credit

Current Situation and Policy is a compulsory course for students every semester. This course aims
to help students understand national policies, to cultivate students' awareness of keeping up with current events, to
help students know hot international and domestic political issues, economy and social development, and to help

students establish holistic, worldwide views.

TB20150002 Trend and Policy Education 0.5 Credit

Current Situation and Policy is a compulsory course for students every semester. This course aims
to help students understand national policies, to cultivate students' awareness of keeping up with current events, to
help students know hot international and domestic political issues, economy and social development, and to help

students establish holistic, worldwide views.

TB20150003 Trend and Policy Education 0 Credit

Current Situation and Policy is a compulsory course for students every semester. This course aims
to help students understand national policies, to cultivate students' awareness of keeping up with current events, to
help students know hot international and domestic political issues, economy and social development, and to help

students establish holistic, worldwide views.

TB20150004 Trend and Policy Education 0.5 Credit

Current Situation and Policy is a compulsory course for students every semester. This course aims
to help students understand national policies, to cultivate students' awareness of keeping up with current events, to
help students know hot international and domestic political issues, economy and social development, and to help

students establish holistic, worldwide views.

TB23003121 Computer Application 2 Credits
Application Foundation of Computer is a fundamental compulsory course which is designed for
non-computer science majors in China’s Colleges and Universities. It is an introductory course to teach students the

basic knowledge of computer and develop the ability of computer application. With the development of society and



the progress of science, the computer has penetrated into every aspect of human society and became indispensable as

work tools in people's daily life. Computer application has become the foundation of subject development.

TB28002905 Basics of Innovation and Entrepreneurship 2 Credits
Innovation and Entrepreneurship Foundation is a core and compulsory course for all the

undergraduates. This course aims to teach students entrepreneurship knowledge, to train their entrepreneurial

abilities, and to cultivate their entrepreneurial spirits as well as creative thinking. Students will learn to put what they

will have learned into real entrepreneurial practice.<U

TB28002900 Military Theory 1 Credits

Military Theory is based on national defense education. Its key point is military theory teaching.
Through the theory teaching, students will grasp the basics of military teaching and military skills, and raise their
awareness of national defense and state security. This course enhances students' sense of patriotism and collectivism,

helps them enhance their senses of organization and discipline and improves their comprehensive abilities.

ZB17001011 Comprehensive English I 5 Credits

This is a comprehensive English course aimed at developing students’ basic language skills of
listening, speaking, reading, and writing. This course helps students standardize their phonetics, intonation, expand their
vocabulary, consolidate grammar knowledge that they learned in high school, skillfully use common sentence patterns,
understand the forms and features of different literary genres, and ultimately improve their integrated ability of using
English. With plenty of basic language training, the course enables students to communicate in English fluently and
appropriately. As a key course in the curriculum at the foundational level, this course plays a vital role for English major

undergraduates and lays a solid foundation for their future English studies.

7ZB17001012 Comprehensive English 11 6 Credits

This is a comprehensive English course aimed at developing students’ basic language skills of
listening, speaking, reading, and writing. This course helps students standardize their phonetics, intonation, expand
their vocabulary, consolidate grammar knowledge that they learned in high school, skillfully use common sentence
patterns, understand the forms and features of different literary genres, and ultimately improve their integrated ability
of using English. With plenty of basic language training, the course enables students to communicate in English
fluently and appropriately. As a key course in the curriculum at the foundational level, this course plays a vital role

for English major undergraduates and lays a solid foundation for their future English studies.

7B17001013 Comprehensive English 111 6 Credits

This is a comprehensive English course aimed at developing students’ basic language skills of
listening, speaking, reading, and writing. This course helps students standardize their phonetics, intonation, expand
their vocabulary, consolidate grammar knowledge that they learned in high school, skillfully use common sentence

patterns, understand the forms and features of different literary genres, and ultimately improve their integrated ability



of using English. With plenty of basic language training, the course enables students to communicate in English
fluently and appropriately. As a key course in the curriculum at the foundational level, this course plays a vital role

for English major undergraduates and lays a solid foundation for their future English studies.

7B17001014 Comprehensive English IV 6 Credits

This is a comprehensive English course aimed at developing students’ basic language skills of
listening, speaking, reading, and writing. This course helps students standardize their phonetics, intonation, expand
their vocabulary, consolidate grammar knowledge that they learned in high school, skillfully use common sentence
patterns, understand the forms and features of different literary genres, and ultimately improve their integrated ability
of using English. With plenty of basic language training, the course enables students to communicate in English
fluently and appropriately. As a key course in the curriculum at the foundational level, this course plays a vital role

for English major undergraduates and lays a solid foundation for their future English studies.

7ZB17003103 Business English (Preliminary) 2 Credits

Business English (preliminary) is a transitional course from Basic English to specialized English
within the Sino- US English major teaching program. Against the backdrop of daily business activities, this course
provides a general introduction to some basic knowledge in the business field. The course aims to cultivate students’
English language proficiency in business context and to lay a solid foundation for business English learning in senior

grades. The course will also provide students with effective learning tools for the BEC test.

ZB17003104 Business English (Vantage) 2 Credits

Business English (Vantage) is a specialized course in the SINO-UK English major teaching
program. This course mainly introduces the application of English and related business knowledge in business
contexts. The course aims to cultivate students’ English language proficiency in business contexts and provides a

solid foundation for higher business English learning in other business specialized courses.
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